SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PRODUCT DETAIL ……………………………………………  3-6
 PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………………… 7
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION ………………………… 8-10
 SGS REPORT
Part : DFS SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 10
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L See P. 3~6
TEST FREQ:
See P. 3~6
Ope Temp.:
-20~80℃
L&Q：HP4285A or HP4284A precision LCR
meter.
DCR：Milli-ohm meter.
DCR See P. 3~6
Isat See P. 3~6
Irms See P. 3~6
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS：
Dimensions are in mm
Part : DFS SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 10
PART NUMBER CODE
DFS  1215 - 150  L  A
1     2    3   4   5
1. Series Name
2. Size Code
3. Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH
4. Inductance tolerance：“K”+10% ; “L” + 15%; “M”+ 20% .
5. Soldering：A=Lead free
Part : DFS SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 10
RADIAL LEADED SHIELDED INDUCTORS
DFS0606/0807 & DFS4W1008/1010 TYPE
Part No.
L
(uH)
L Test
Freq.
 DC Resistance (ohm) max  Rated Current (mA) max
DFS0606  DFS0807 DFS4W1008 DFS4W1010 DFS0606  DFS0807  DFS4W1008 DFS4W1010
 100L    10    2.52MHz      0.05   0.023      2800  3510
 120L    12    2.52MHz      0.06   0.024      2500  3240
 150L    15    2.52MHz      0.07   0.036      2300  2880
 180L    18    2.52MHz      0.08   0.039      2100  2610
 220L    22    2.52MHz  0.13    0.08   0.09   0.042  960    1600   2000  2340
 270L    27    2.52MHz  0.18    0.10   0.10   0.045  870    1400   1760  2160
 330L    33    2.52MHz  0.21    0.14   0.11   0.057  780    1300   1600  1890
 390L    39    2.52MHz  0.26    0.15   0.12   0.076  720    1200   1380  1800
 470L    47    2.52MHz  0.29    0.17   0.14   0.100  660    1100   1280  1620
 560K    56    2.52MHz  0.33    0.19   0.15   0.110  600    990    1200  1440
 680K    68    2.52MHz  0.36    0.21   0.16   0.150  550    890    1000  1350
 820K    82    2.52MHz  0.39    0.27   0.18   0.160  500    810    960   1260
 101K    100    1KHz   0.54    0.32   0.20   0.190  450    740    920   1080
 121K    120    1KHz   0.62    0.36   0.24   0.210  410    670    800   990
 151K    150    1KHz   0.72    0.51   0.35   0.230  370    600    730   900
 181K    180    1KHz   0.88    0.57   0.40   0.260  340    550    640   820
 221K    220    1KHz   0.99    0.76   0.54   0.290  300    500    610   740
 271K    270    1KHz   1.52    0.86   0.76   0.360  270    450    560   670
 331K    330    1KHz   1.69    0.97   0.86   0.510  250    410    500   610
 391K    390    1KHz   1.85    1.28   0.93   0.690  230    370    440   550
 471K    470    1KHz   2.85    1.44   1.23   0.980  210    340    410   510
 561K    560    1KHz   3.21    1.61   1.34   1.100  190    310    380   460
 681K    680    1KHz   3.60    2.07   1.53   1.200  170    280    340   420
 821K    820    1KHz   4.87    2.33   2.10   1.300  160    260    320   380
 102K    1000    1KHz   5.65    2.72   2.30   1.500  140    230    280   350
 122K    1200    1KHz     3.98         210
 152K    1500    1KHz     4.50         190
 182K    1800    1KHz     6.81         170
 222K    2200    1KHz     7.56         160
 272K    2700    1KHz     8.54         140
 332K    3300    1KHz     9.74         130
 392K    3900    1KHz     12.9         120
 472K    4700    1KHz     14.7         110
 562K    5600    1KHz     20.4         99
 682K   6800  1KHz    23.0        89
 822K  8200  1KHz    30.6          81
 103K   10000   1KHz    35.0        74
Part : DFS SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 10
RADIAL LEADED SHIELDED INDUCTORS
DFS1012 TYPE
Part No.
 L